
Inter County Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk I.T. 23rd November 2014

BOYS U18

JUNIOR MEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
212 19:05 1 MULCAIRE Kevin Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

802 19:19 2 DOHERTY Constantine U.C.D. A.C.

173 19:20 3 O'LEARY Jack Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

486 19:25 4 MELDON Aengus Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

804 19:26 5 HARPER David Sligo A.C.

700 19:32 6 O CONNOR Brendan An Riocht A.C.

176 19:37 7 LYNCH Peter Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

487 19:41 8 MOONEY Killian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

747 19:43 9 KELLY Kevin St. Coca's A.C.

723 19:49 10 LAWLER Danny St. Abbans A.C.

154 19:53 11 FALLON Jamie Craughwell A.C. Connacht

170 19:57 12 HUGHES Shane Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

224 20:02 13 FOX David Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

203 20:02 14 GIBBONS Peter Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal Ulster

462 20:03 15 WRIGHT Andrew Willowfield Harriers A.C. Antrim

471 20:05 16 DURCAN John Togher A.C. Cork

225 20:08 17 HORGAN Luke Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

696 20:10 18 IZUCHUKWU Chinie Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

202 20:11 19 WHAN Jonny City of Lisburn A.C. Antrim Ulster

151 20:12 20 HYNES Willie Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

162 20:14 21 MCKENNA Christian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

191 20:17 22 CURTIN Fergal Youghal A.C. Cork Munster

490 20:20 23 STRUTT Eoin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

455 20:22 24 SHARKEY Ryan Lagan Valley A.C. Antrim

158 20:26 25 FLANAGAN Brian Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

182 20:27 26 CURRAN Sean West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

492 20:31 27 GREANEY Neil Craughwell A.C.

194 20:33 28 GALLEN Oisin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal Ulster

192 20:35 29 BYRNE Evan Togher A.C. Cork Munster

180 20:37 30 WALL Jamie St. L. O'Toole A.C. Leinster

483 20:39 31 GROGAN James Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

489 20:40 32 KIRWAN Cillian Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

235 20:41 33 CAMPBELL Garry Dunleer A.C.

188 20:43 34 KEANE Barry Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

460 20:43 35 ROBB Paddy St. Malachys A.C. Antrim

186 20:49 36 BROWNE Darragh Lios Tuathail A.C. Munster

482 20:49 37 FITZPATRICK Liam Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

160 20:49 38 O'BRIEN Adam Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

456 20:50 39 MCCAMBRIDGE Conal North Belfast Harriers Antrim

190 20:52 40 O'SULLIVAN Garry West Muskerry A.C. Cork Munster

178 20:52 41 LAWLER David St. Abbans A.C. Leinster

163 20:53 42 MOLLOY Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

161 20:55 43 MCCANN Luke Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

200 20:59 44 GORMLEY David Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

172 21:01 45 SHAW Patrick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

801 21:01 46 O MAHONY Conor Tralee Harriers A.C.

211 21:04 47 COLLINS Sean Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

463 21:06 48 CHESSER Patrick Ennis Track A.C.

234 21:07 49 BOYLAN Jack Dunleer A.C.

150 21:08 50 BRACKEN Shane Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

155 21:08 51 O'BOYLE Damien Craughwell A.C. Connacht

197 21:10 52 DAWSON Daniel Dromore A.C. Ulster

478 21:11 53 MCGUINNESS Mark Tír Chonaill A.C. Donegal

461 21:11 54 SMYTH James St. Malachys A.C. Antrim
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198 21:11 55 DINSMORE Luke Springwell Running Club Ulster

687 21:14 56 MOHAMED ABDULLE AbdullahiDunboyne A.C. Meath

181 21:15 57 POWER Sean Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

184 21:17 58 BEARY Eoghan Dooneen A.C. Munster

688 21:29 59 SMYTH Eoin Cushinstown A.C. Meath

686 21:38 60 HUSSAIN ABDI Ahmed Dunboyne A.C. Meath

206 21:38 61 CARRIG Sean Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

472 21:39 62 O'CONNELL Jamie Togher A.C. Cork

685 21:41 63 LEECH Ciaran Na Fianna A.C. Meath

174 21:42 64 O'GIBNE Oisin Boyne A.C. Leinster

193 21:43 65 HAYES Patrick Emerald A.C. Munster

195 21:43 66 MCBRIDE Jack Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal Ulster

196 21:48 67 CRAWFORD-WALKER CallumLagan Valley A.C. Antrim Ulster

238 21:49 68 KELLY Rory Inbhear Dee A.C.

179 21:50 69 O'FLAHERTY Oran St. L. O'Toole A.C. Leinster

457 21:55 70 CONNOLLY Chris St. Malachys A.C. Antrim

183 21:56 71 O'RIORDAN Shane West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

189 21:58 72 CRONIN Billy West Muskerry A.C. Cork Munster

244 21:58 73 BUGGY Cormac Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

495 21:59 74 MULLALLY Oliver St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C.

262 21:59 75 MAGEE Conor Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

464 22:03 76 MCCARTHY Thomas Bandon A.C. Cork

204 22:04 77 MCCROSSAN Stefan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal Ulster

157 22:05 78 NEARNEY Niall Longford A.C Connacht

199 22:10 79 DONNELLY Oisin Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

237 22:10 80 DIGGIN Steven Greystones & District A.C.

250 22:11 81 REIDY Eoin St. Coca's A.C. Kildare

167 22:13 82 RYAN Darren Lusk A.C. Dublin Dublin

266 22:15 83 MCBRIDE Enda Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

213 22:15 84 NAUGHTON Liam Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

468 22:18 85 O'SULLIVAN Sean Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

263 22:23 86 MAGEE Lorcan Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim
169 22:24 87 DOHERTY Cillian W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

257 22:25 88 GEEHAN Niall North Belfast Harriers Antrim

222 22:25 89 O'BRIEN Andrew Kildare A.C. Kildare A.C. Kildare

252 22:30 90 POWER James Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

214 22:31 91 SLATTERY Aaron Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

232 22:32 92 REILLY Liam Padraig West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford

268 22:34 93 TOAL Oisin Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

226 22:34 94 KEOHANE Martin Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

265 22:35 95 MAGUELLA Rayan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

230 22:36 96 NEVIN Andrew Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath

694 22:38 97 BUTLER Connor Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

465 22:41 98 ATKINSON David Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

467 22:41 99 MYERS Ruairi Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

240 22:43 100 FARRELL Conor Celbridge A.C. Kildare

249 22:44 101 MALONE Michael St. Coca's A.C. Kildare

159 22:46 102 KEARNEY Ross Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin

207 22:49 103 GIBBONS Alex Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

260 22:52 104 MILLIGAN Andrew North Belfast Harriers Antrim

258 22:53 105 MAGUIRE Eoin St. Malachy's A.C. Antrim

496 22:55 106 BYRNE Daniel Bohermeen A.C. Meath

209 22:56 107 GORDON Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

746 22:57 108 MOORE James St. Abbans A.C.
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493 23:01 109 JOYCE Paul Craughwell A.C.

227 23:01 110 MURNANE Matthew Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

722 23:02 111 SIMPSON Reece North Down A.C.

156 23:03 112 HUNTER Philip Sligo A.C. Connacht

253 23:05 113 O'CONNOR Dylan Skibbereen A.C. Cork

221 23:13 114 HEWSON Robert Kildare A.C. Kildare A.C. Kildare

201 23:14 115 O'CALLAGHAN Oisin Newry A.C. Ulster

205 23:14 116 COSGRAVE Sean Shercock A.C. Ulster

208 23:16 117 MCKENNA Kevin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

152 23:19 118 LEONNARD Naoise Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

210 23:21 119 O'SULLIVAN Bernard Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

218 23:25 120 PATTON Pauric Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

256 23:28 121 GALLAGHER Seamus West Muskerry A.C. Cork

216 23:32 122 LYNCH Adam Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

491 23:42 123 MCCABE Sean Tallaght A.C. Dublin

697 23:48 124 MOLLOY Mathew Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

255 23:56 125 QUINN Conor Waterford A.C. Waterford

215 24:19 126 GALLAGHER Michael Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

254 24:32 127 CONDON Mark Waterford A.C. Waterford

243 24:39 128 O'CONNOR Ciaran Celbridge A.C. Kildare

231 24:46 129 O'BRIEN Eoin West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

239 25:02 130 BUGGY Sean Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny
223 25:08 131 DWANE Colm Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

245 25:09 132 KANE Taylor Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

241 25:10 133 KING Liam Celbridge A.C. Kildare

264 25:34 134 ROGAN Michael Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

251 26:11 135 CROWLEY Jonathan St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny

695 26:37 136 HYLAND Cian Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly
803 27:27 137 O'GIBNE Cormac Boyne A.C.

497 27:27 138 HARKIN Padraig Bohermeen A.C. Meath

261 27:59 139 FADDEN Patrick Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

U18 Boys
CompIdPositionName Team Name Team Scoring County Province

19:05 1 MULCAIRE Kevin Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

19:20 2 O'LEARY Jack Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

19:37 3 LYNCH Peter Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

19:53 4 FALLON Jamie Craughwell A.C. Connacht

19:57 5 HUGHES Shane Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

20:02 6 FOX David Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

20:02 7 GIBBONS Peter Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal Ulster

20:08 8 HORGAN Luke Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

20:11 9 WHAN Jonny City of Lisburn A.C. Antrim Ulster

20:12 10 HYNES Willie Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

20:14 11 MCKENNA Christian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

20:17 12 CURTIN Fergal Youghal A.C. Cork Munster

20:26 13 FLANAGAN Brian Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

20:27 14 CURRAN Sean West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

20:33 15 GALLEN Oisin Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal Ulster

20:35 16 BYRNE Evan Togher A.C. Cork Munster

20:37 17 WALL Jamie St. L. O'Toole A.C. Leinster

20:41 18 CAMPBELL Garry Dunleer A.C.

20:43 19 KEANE Barry Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

20:49 20 BROWNE Darragh Lios Tuathail A.C. Munster
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JUNIOR MEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
20:49 21 O'BRIEN Adam Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin Dublin

20:52 22 O'SULLIVAN Garry West Muskerry A.C. Cork Munster

20:52 23 LAWLER David St. Abbans A.C. Leinster

20:53 24 MOLLOY Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

20:55 25 MCCANN Luke Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin Dublin

20:59 26 GORMLEY David Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

21:01 27 SHAW Patrick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath Leinster

21:04 28 COLLINS Sean Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

21:07 29 BOYLAN Jack Dunleer A.C.

21:08 30 BRACKEN Shane Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

21:08 31 O'BOYLE Damien Craughwell A.C. Connacht

21:10 32 DAWSON Daniel Dromore A.C. Ulster

21:11 33 DINSMORE Luke Springwell Running Club Ulster

21:15 34 POWER Sean Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny Leinster

21:17 35 BEARY Eoghan Dooneen A.C. Munster

21:38 36 CARRIG Sean Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

21:42 37 O'GIBNE Oisin Boyne A.C. Leinster

21:43 38 HAYES Patrick Emerald A.C. Munster

21:43 39 MCBRIDE Jack Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal Ulster

21:48 40 CRAWFORD-WALKER CallumLagan Valley A.C. Antrim Ulster

21:49 41 KELLY Rory Inbhear Dee A.C.

21:50 42 O'FLAHERTY Oran St. L. O'Toole A.C. Leinster

21:56 43 O'RIORDAN Shane West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford Munster

21:58 44 CRONIN Billy West Muskerry A.C. Cork Munster

21:58 45 BUGGY Cormac Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

21:59 46 MAGEE Conor Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

22:04 47 MCCROSSAN Stefan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal Ulster

22:05 48 NEARNEY Niall Longford A.C Connacht

22:10 49 DONNELLY Oisin Omagh Harriers A.C. Ulster

22:10 50 DIGGIN Steven Greystones & District A.C.

22:11 51 REIDY Eoin St. Coca's A.C. Kildare

22:13 52 RYAN Darren Lusk A.C. Dublin Dublin

22:15 53 MCBRIDE Enda Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

22:15 54 NAUGHTON Liam Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

22:23 55 MAGEE Lorcan Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

22:24 56 DOHERTY Cillian W.S.A.F. A.C. Dublin

22:25 57 GEEHAN Niall North Belfast Harriers Antrim

22:25 58 O'BRIEN Andrew Kildare A.C. Kildare A.C. Kildare

22:30 59 POWER James Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny

22:31 60 SLATTERY Aaron Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

22:32 61 REILLY Liam Padraig West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C. Waterford

22:34 62 TOAL Oisin Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

22:34 63 KEOHANE Martin Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

22:35 64 MAGUELLA Rayan Letterkenny A.C. Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

22:36 65 NEVIN Andrew Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath

22:43 66 FARRELL Conor Celbridge A.C. Kildare

22:44 67 MALONE Michael St. Coca's A.C. Kildare

22:46 68 KEARNEY Ross Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Dublin

22:49 69 GIBBONS Alex Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

22:52 70 MILLIGAN Andrew North Belfast Harriers Antrim

22:53 71 MAGUIRE Eoin St. Malachy's A.C. Antrim

22:56 72 GORDON Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

23:01 73 MURNANE Matthew Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

23:03 74 HUNTER Philip Sligo A.C. Connacht
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Inter County Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk I.T. 23rd November 2014

BOYS U18

JUNIOR MEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
23:05 75 O'CONNOR Dylan Skibbereen A.C. Cork

23:13 76 HEWSON Robert Kildare A.C. Kildare A.C. Kildare

23:14 77 O'CALLAGHAN Oisin Newry A.C. Ulster

23:14 78 COSGRAVE Sean Shercock A.C. Ulster

23:16 79 MCKENNA Kevin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

23:19 80 LEONNARD Naoise Swinford A.C. Swinford A.C. Connacht

23:21 81 O'SULLIVAN Bernard Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

23:25 82 PATTON Pauric Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

23:28 83 GALLAGHER Seamus West Muskerry A.C. Cork

23:32 84 LYNCH Adam Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

23:56 85 QUINN Conor Waterford A.C. Waterford

####### 86 GALLAGHER Michael Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley A.C. Donegal

####### 87 CONDON Mark Waterford A.C. Waterford

####### 88 O'CONNOR Ciaran Celbridge A.C. Kildare

####### 89 O'BRIEN Eoin West Waterford A.C. West Waterford A.C.

####### 90 BUGGY Sean Castlecomer A.C. Kilkenny

####### 91 DWANE Colm Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C.

####### 92 KANE Taylor Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

####### 93 KING Liam Celbridge A.C. Kildare

####### 94 ROGAN Michael Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

####### 95 CROWLEY Jonathan St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C. Kilkenny

####### 96 FADDEN Patrick Beechmount Harriers A.C. Antrim

Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2, 5, 27, 65 99

2 Dundrum South Dublin A.C.11, 24, 25, 72 132

3 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 13, 21, 36, 68 138

4 Ennis Track A.C. 1, 28, 54, 60 143

5 Leevale A.C. 6, 8, 63, 73 150

6 Letterkenny A.C. 7, 47, 53, 62 169

7 West Waterford A.C. 14, 43, 61, 89 207

8 Finn Valley A.C. 15, 39, 82, 84 220

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 11, 13, 21, 24, 25, 52 146

2 Cork 6, 12, 16, 22, 44, 75 175

3 Donegal 7, 15, 39, 47, 53, 62 223

4 Antrim 9, 40, 46, 55, 57, 70 277

5 Waterford 14, 19, 43, 61, 85, 87 309

6 Kilkenny 3, 34, 45, 59, 90, 92 323

7 Kildare 51, 58, 66, 67, 76, 88 406

Province Team Points
Place Province Positions Points

1 Leinster 2, 3, 5, 17, 23, 27 77

2 Munster 12, 14, 16, 19, 20, 22 103

3 Ulster 7, 9, 15, 26, 32, 33 122

4 Dublin 11, 13, 21, 24, 25, 52 146

5 Connacht 4, 10, 30, 31, 48, 74 197

Junior Men
CompIdPositionName Team Name Team Scoring County Province
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Inter County Cross Country Championships 

Dundalk I.T. 23rd November 2014

BOYS U18

JUNIOR MEN

Bib Time Place Name Club Club Team County Province
19:19 1 DOHERTY Constantine U.C.D. A.C.

19:25 2 MELDON Aengus Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

19:26 3 HARPER David Sligo A.C.

19:32 4 O CONNOR Brendan An Riocht A.C.

19:41 5 MOONEY Killian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

19:43 6 KELLY Kevin St. Coca's A.C.

19:49 7 LAWLER Danny St. Abbans A.C.

20:03 8 WRIGHT Andrew Willowfield Harriers A.C. Antrim

20:05 9 DURCAN John Togher A.C. Cork

20:10 10 IZUCHUKWU Chinie Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

20:20 11 STRUTT Eoin Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

20:22 12 SHARKEY Ryan Lagan Valley A.C. Antrim

20:31 13 GREANEY Neil Craughwell A.C.

20:39 14 GROGAN James Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

20:40 15 KIRWAN Cillian Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

20:43 16 ROBB Paddy St. Malachys A.C. Antrim

20:49 17 FITZPATRICK Liam Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Dublin

20:50 18 MCCAMBRIDGE Conal North Belfast Harriers Antrim

21:01 19 O MAHONY Conor Tralee Harriers A.C.

21:06 20 CHESSER Patrick Ennis Track A.C.

21:11 21 MCGUINNESS Mark Tír Chonaill A.C. Donegal

21:11 22 SMYTH James St. Malachys A.C. Antrim

21:14 23 MOHAMED ABDULLE AbdullahiDunboyne A.C. Meath

21:29 24 SMYTH Eoin Cushinstown A.C. Meath

21:38 25 HUSSAIN ABDI Ahmed Dunboyne A.C. Meath

21:39 26 O'CONNELL Jamie Togher A.C. Cork

21:41 27 LEECH Ciaran Na Fianna A.C. Meath

21:55 28 CONNOLLY Chris St. Malachys A.C. Antrim

21:59 29 MULLALLY Oliver St. Senans (Kilkenny) A.C.

22:03 30 MCCARTHY Thomas Bandon A.C. Cork

22:18 31 O'SULLIVAN Sean Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

22:38 32 BUTLER Connor Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

22:41 33 ATKINSON David Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

22:41 34 MYERS Ruairi Carriag-Na-Bhfear A.C. Cork

22:55 35 BYRNE Daniel Bohermeen A.C. Meath

22:57 36 MOORE James St. Abbans A.C.

23:01 37 JOYCE Paul Craughwell A.C.

23:02 38 SIMPSON Reece North Down A.C.

23:42 39 MCCABE Sean Tallaght A.C. Dublin

23:48 40 MOLLOY Mathew Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

####### 41 HYLAND Cian Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

####### 42 O'GIBNE Cormac Boyne A.C.

####### 43 HARKIN Padraig Bohermeen A.C. Meath

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 2, 5, 11, 14, 15, 17 64

2 Antrim 8, 12, 16, 18, 22, 28 104

3 Cork 9, 26, 30, 31, 33, 34 163

4 Meath 23, 24, 25, 27, 35, 43 177
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